



DCI / SHIRES, Inc.

FACSIMILE TRANSMIT	TAL SHEET				
TO: State of WV Purchasing Office	FROM: Robert Deeb	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
COMPANY:	DATE: 10/13/2011				
304_558-3970	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:				
PHONE NUMBER:	SENDER'S REFERENCE NU	IMBIER:			
REA DEP 15545	YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER	ER:			
□ URGENT □ FOR REVIEW □ PLEASE COMMENT	☐ PLEASE REPLY	☐ PLEASE RECYCLE			
NOTES/					
We are faxing our bid. Please call us with an	ny questions.				
Thank you.					
Robert Deeb/lgm					



DOGZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP15545

PAGE

ADDRESS CONNESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF dhuck bowman 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

DATEPRIN	TED WOOD	descending A	MS OF SAL	British (SHIP VIA	8000	F.O.B.	PREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	the second					March	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	
BID OPENING DATE	; ; , , ,	10/13/2	011		BID C	PEN	ING TIME 01:	30PM
. LÍNE	and a contracted and a second	NTITY	UOP.	ČAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBÉR		UNITPAICE	TRUOMA
001	RECLAM	1	B RESTO		62-73 N OF LAND & OTHE	R P	ROPERTIES	\$440,180.
	WEST VIS SOLICONTRA RECLAM THE "S REEDSV A MAND	IRGINIA ICITINO CT TO I ATION O QUIRES ILLE, V	DEPA BIDS ROVID F 8.6 CREEK EST V	RTMEN FROM E ALI -ACRE PORT IRGIN	ASING DIVISION, T OF ENVIRONMENT QUALIFIED CONTE LABOR AND MATER ABANDONED MINE LALS & REFUSE" PR LIA, (PRESTON CONTENERS & LE INTERESTED PR	AL ACT PRO OJE).	PROTECTION, CORS FOR A LS FOR THE DJECT KNOWN A CCT LOCATED IN	
	REQUIR MANDAT THE BI EIDDER	ED TO A CORY PRI D. NO L. ALSO L. OVER I	TTEND -BID ONE I	THIS SHALI ERSON BIDS	MEETING. FAILURESULT IN DISQUENT IN MAY REPRESENT IN WILL INVOLVE EXTERNAIN AND/OR DU	RE JALI JORE JENS	TO ATTEND THE FICATION OF THAN ONE	
	COTENT CFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL A FAILUR	TAL BITTAL BITTAL BOLL BOLL BOLL BOLL BOLL BOLL BOLL BO	DERS UMENT ILURE VE NAM ICATIO IHER I S RESI E INFO PURCHA UME AM OMPLE	TO COVERING TO PHOTO PHO	L BE MADE AVAILATION OF THIS WING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMPATHE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE S'ENTATION TO VERISH ON REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTENDA	ILL AT ANY SHEE TATE FY A THE E ST A E	SERVE AS THE THE MANDATORY AND ET WILL RESULT E WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. EY HAVE ATTENDANCE FATE AGENCY BIDDER'S E SHEET. IN	
SIGNATURE	Lat	AL.	***	9×,			3231996 DATE	10-13-11
TITLE /	25 K	dent	FEIN -	241	944474			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
, M	VHEN RES	SPONDING	TO RFO	a, INSEI	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	SMS	SPACE ABOVE FABEL	FD AFNDOR.



ンのことは

Stale of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP15545

MDDRESS CORRESPONDEN
CHUCK BOWMAN

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

WATE BOINS	eno.	tén	UAS AC PA	EX. (20.00)	8HIP.VIA		ţ.	O, O	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/2	***************************************					NEW TOWNS AND A SECOND			
BID OPENING DATE:	03.4	10/13/2	0.11			BID_O	PENING_7	TIME 01	: 3 OPM
LINE	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.	いい かいしょくさい めい かいかいかき	uop	OAT.	ITEM NOME	IER	INI	PAICE	AMOUNT
			2400	am m	AT ALL POT	ያ ድስነጥ ሽ ስ ሽ	BIDDER	TNCLUDE	,
P.	HEIR	ON, WE EMAIL A	DDRES	S AND	FAX NUMBI	SR.	DIDE N		
Į.	LL PO	TENTIAL	BIDD	ERS A	RE REQUEST HE PRE-BI	TED TO	ARRIVE DERS WHO	PRIOR TO	
	ADDE M	דר זאתנזו	PITTATM	EG DE	TER THE BI	$\mathbf{EGTNNTN}$	G OF THE	ti .	
1	i				ITTED TO	J, OLV 11.	010 1111		
N.		TONS TO	1		ON US250	ተለ መህጓዩ	מתוות	LEFT AND	
} 1	AUTOR	TO TNIT	RSECT	ITON V	ITH CR 92	/4 DOG1	AON KOA	ע	
l ,	PTUE	3 45 M	T.E.S. 7	O CR	156/4 (UNM	ARKED).	TURN	RIGHT.	
1 :	AND DE	TVE O.	I MTLE	TO	TURN LE	ON MT.L.	(CK 56/	7. LUKIN	
1	TCHT	AND COL	UNTER	HEAL	ROAD, PA	WEST/ V	VEST ALO	NG A	
1	THE LE	SFT. PA	ARK HI	RE.	A GRASSY THE PROJE	CT IS I	OMNHILL	TO THE	
1		AND EAS						rum mb	
1	CRETCI	AS.IMA 5	601	157TH	S MAY BE ST., SE,	CHARLE	ALON' MA	25304,	
1	FEE.	PAYMEN'	MUS'	I BE I	PAYMENT OF MADE BY CH	\$20.00 ECK OR	MONEY C	RDER.	
	NO CAS	SH WILL	BE A	CEPT	ED.				
	ЕХНІВ:						alter a plant to the part of t		
	TATIO	N FOR A	PUBL	IC IM	1D-5 PROVI PROVEMENT	CONSTR	yciion c	CONTRACT	
	REQUIT	RES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMIT	S A BI	T OF COM	IE WORK IPLAINCE	
	WITH '	THE BID AVIT MU	. TH	E ENC	LOSED DRUG ED AND SUE	-FREE MITTED	WORKPLAC WITH TH	CE	
SIGNATURE	1_1_1			ger u	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	erms and co	onoiylans 3231		⁶ 10-13-11
TITLE			FEN	721	0 H H 1/17	L/			SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Y P	Sider	ODONDING	TO DE	2 MIDE	DT NAME AND	ADDRESS	La Company of the Com		LED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	FAE(GHT/TÉŘMÉ
08/25/2011	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
DID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011. LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITE	MINIMORE AMOUNT
AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S OF EROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAVIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUFFREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH E	DEMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONT WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTE IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWIS EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL PROCEED.	SE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE METHOD ARE OF AN INFERIOR OF THE METH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE PEREIN.	MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP DUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OF THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF T	IMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE STON COUNTY, PURSUANT ET, SEQ.
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (E. REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTA CR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE FERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT	XCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST INED IN THIS CONTRACT OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VEND A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS'	OR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BEL OF THIS CONTRACT:	OW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT
SEE HEVENSE ALU	TELEPHONE 4 3231996 DATE 10-11-11
THE YES ACOUT FEIN SI 1944-	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCIALO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157_

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Blueffeld, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SACE SHIP VIA B.O.B.	EREIGHT TERMS
00/25/2011	2.0.014
BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BTD OPENING TIME	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY UOP NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF	
AR COMMERCIAIL GENERAL HITARILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO	1
TOURNOR OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN	
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE	
doverage required IS \$250,000.	
) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL	
HUDNIEU DROOM OF HUTLDERS RISK - ALL RUSK INSURANCE IN I	Ì
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE	
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL	
EIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/	
MATERIAL ROND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
HONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK,	
TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS	
THOSE STOO ON HERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT	
ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE	
BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.	
() MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT	
OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	
OF THE SOCCESSFOR VENDOR.	
REV. 11/00	

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST	
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA	
dvaluation to determine your eligibility as an aml	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
BIGNATURE 7 0 4 3 3 3 1996	10-11-11
1 1000 1000 1000	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL!	ED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECONDINGER Quotation

MULES 12	LUY		110		9
DEPT	5	5	4	5	

WOOD HEAD ON THE PONDENCE AND THE WOOD OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FAEIGHTTGAMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.8₁ 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/13/2011 AMOUNT UNITERICE LING ITEM NUMBER VQP QUANTITY THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1429-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE EIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE,GOV 800-643-9748 *********** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICHNSED! LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, DAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890, WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE EIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. HIDDER TO COMPLETE: DCI Shires LINE CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... 0.3.0698. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PURCHASE OFDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE FURCHASING division is the sque authority governing this SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304 323 1996 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 044474

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15545

DEP15545

PAGE 6

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

BGI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Buelleta, WV 24701

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOR FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BID OPE	ENTAGE WITHER OF SOME
FOR A STATE OF THE	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINES GOVATITY OOP NO ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAIGE AMOUNT
PROCUREMENT.	
0. 90.900.00000000000000000000000000000	
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION	MANUALS, OR
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHIC	CH CONTRADICTS
CR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM TO DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID	AND OF NO
DFFECT,	AND OF NO
)
(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HE	DETN TO BE
COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER	
NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EV	ENT THAT A
PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED,	THE NOTICE TO
PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABL	ISHED IN THE
FRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.	
(2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE:	
(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP	AFFECTED BY
THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANT	EE ESTABLISHED
BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN T	HE ABSENCE OF
N TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUA	RANTEE
PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATER WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FIN.	TALS AND
THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED B	A whe Sylment Bi
CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF	THE ACCEPTANCE
OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE	E NOR THE
FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR	ROF
RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MA	ATERIALS, AND
FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTE	E PERIOD SHALL
BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACT	TOR UPON
(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTE	E PERTOD TUE
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE	HE CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF	THE WORK
ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORLD	KMANSHIP OF
CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOR	PS DURING THE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION TO THE STATE OF	ONS DATE 10 /
TILE FEIN CALL	3231996 /0-11-11
11(3(021))	MODIFICA CHARGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN S	SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFO COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3043233037

Request for Quotation DEP15545

PAGE 7

ADDRESSICORBESPONDENCETOVATIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2<u>157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE pci / Shires, Inc.

P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

DATEPRINT	eo.	TEAL	AS OF BALE		ર્યાપ વામટ			F,O D		FÄÉIGHTÍĞĦM	9
08/25/2			The fire and the second			1		and many	07.5	BOPM	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/2	011	.00.000.000.1		333000000000000000000000000000000000000	SENT		07:	and the second s	
UNE	QUA	ץותא	. 4OU	CAT	TEMNUMB	₿Ŗ		UNITARIOE		MOUNT	
				334.372326			30000000			•	
				*****	DE COPPECT	ED BY	THE	CONTRACTOR			i
	UARAN	TEE PER	TOD B	ผษทา	BE CORRECT	עם עם	J. 9 9 349	~~	1		
		EXPENS	מנונים כל	NE-YH	AR GUARANI	EE PER	IOD	SHALL NOT	BE		1
	LOMSILE I	UED AS	BEING	AN H	XTENSION C	F THE	PERI	FORMANCE TI	ME		1
Z	LLOTT	DOD DOD	MOBKI	HECHALL	THE CONTR	MCT.					1
1	1	(D)	GUARA	NTEES	CONCERNIA	ig keva	GETA	ATION MAY E	E		1
1	URTHE	R DEFIN	ED IN	THE	TECHNICAL	SPECIA	ICA'	LIONS	1		1
(TATNO	NED HER	EIN.						1		
	1 .										1
	(3) T	ERMINA!	TON:	ONIMD 7	CT MAY BE	CANCEL	LED	IN WHOLE C	OR		1
} .	TAT DAD	(L) in the	TTTN	NIVIO.	HE DIRECTO	OR OF H	URC	HASING,			
l .	ATTOUT OF	וד.קומת יייו	DICE	TO AT	MY OTHER R.	EGHT ON	L KU	MEDY TY MAY	(
1 .	77753	DECITA	IN THE	T THI	t CONTRACTO	OR IS G	TAR	M MOI TEPP			4
1	T FAREIGH	עייטדטיי	TAT.ENT	DAR DA	AYS WRITTE	NOTION N	E,	(1) FITTACE)	BY		
	CERTIF	FIED MA	L, RE	TURN	RECEIPT R	EQUESTE	D)	OF TULEUL	- 1		
,	TO TER	MINATE	{				1				
				L	manowath TY	דיייע רודי	THE	SUCCESSFU	[₁		1
	(4)	T SHAL	и вы :	THE K	PSEONSTRIP	TIL OL	2				
	PENDOR	(TO:	OBITA	INT AT.	NECESSAR	y DIVIS	ION	OF HIGHWA	YS		
	PEDMIT	rg FOR	ALL TI	ANSP	ORTATION O	F EQUII	MEN	T AND		1	
1	MATER	OT PAKE	AND	ROM	THE JOB SI	TE.	1				
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	D C	CONSTRUCTIO	N		
	BERMI	rs or r	HLATE	JOB	PERMITS.						
1		W 50		l							
	(5)	rechnic	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS: THIS CONT	יפארי פו	HAT.T	, BE IN			
1	T GGOD!	ALL Marker	WOKK	UE CD	ECIFICATIO	NG PRE	PARE	ED FOR THE			
	ACCOR!	DANCE W	OE TH	ne se	VIRES CREE	K PORT	ALS	& REFUSE"			
	PROJE	CT. SA	. dr.	1	1		1				
	DIANIC	r gore	A ARE	INCO	RPORATED F	ERE IN	BY	REFERENCE	10200000		
	AND A.	T.T.	TISTON	g. CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	TOMS	3 THERETH W	RE		
	MADE	PROPERI	YAP	ART C	OF THIS CON	TRACT,	WAYAT	CONSTRIB	OF	1	
	4 DR	AWINGS	AS PR	EPARE	BY THRAS	HER EN	GT.NI	SERING.			
	,,,		1	1	EVERSE SIDE PORT	entiexkend	 3000Hz	Ng.	W	<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE				SS SEE H	EACHOR GING LOUI	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	2/00:	DATE.	10 13 1	/
		MS	dely.			304	32	3/996	ANICE	TO BE NOTED AS	10/6
TITLE! The.	side,	n+	FEIN S	4-191	14474	~~~				TO BE NOTED A	JOYE
101	LIEN DE	DONIDINIC	TODE	MINE	HT NAME AND	ADDRESS	SINS	PACE ABOVE LA	ABEL	FD AFNDOK,	



Slate of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE 8

WOODERS COURSENONDENS TO A MENTION OF *dhuck Bowman* 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ĖÓ	TEAN	is of sale		SHIPVI	<u> </u>		F.O.B.	FAEIGHTTEAMS	
08/25/2	011					DTD O	TRATE	NG TIME 01	• 3 OPM)
BID OPENING DATE:	Committee of the Committee of C	1/13/20	01.1.	644		00000000000000000000000000000000000000		UNIT PRICE	THUOMY	
LING	QUAN	1TY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NVM	вен		UNITATION		
24 V J C	PPLICA' ALUES A	THE COPION FOR THE PERSON TO T	ONTRACOR PATEIN EIN EIN EIN EIN EIN EIN EIN EIN EIN	CTOR XMENT EFORE ONS S THE MADE	REQUESTE HALL BE U DEP'S INT WITHIN 60	TTEMIZE D. THE SED FOR ENT THA	D SC FOR API T TI	P AN CHEDULE OF RM INCLUDED PLICATIONS HE PAYMENT 'I' R RECEIPT OF		
I C	7) AP OR PAR OMPLET	PLICAT THE C TTAL F ED AT WILL MPLETE	ION FOUTER	OR PACTOR T BAS IME C TERMI BASEI	RTIAL PAY MAY, ON A ED ON THE	PERIOL AMOUNT MITTAL THE ACT T MEASU	UAL RES	QUANTITY OF OR THE		
	HOR BAN	KRUPTC T NULL	Y PRO	TECT:	don, the s	STATE MA	d Ah	ACTOR FILES EEM THIS CONTRACT		
,	EV. 1/	2005		}						()
	PREFERE	NCE FO	R USE	OF	OMESTIC :	STEEL P	RODU	CTS		
	PUF NO A S PRO	CHASIN CONTRA	G DIV CTOR ONTRA MADE	ISION MAY CT PO IN T	USE OR SU	r to sur PPLY ST HER THA	BSEC EEL N TH	PRODUCTS FOR IOSE STEEL	,	
=	Α.	CONS	TRUCT	ION O	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT	ADDITIO ANY	ON T	Y ERECTION OR TO, ALTERATIO LLDING OR	N	Supplied 6
SIGNATURE		-\-	<u> </u>	SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITIO	ONS	IE 10 15 11	
1	Tak d	=h	EEIN -		N . I . I	1 300	1-7	231996 DAT	DES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
TITLE V.S	HEN RESI	L- 1	TO RFC	2, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	S IN S	PACE ABOVE LAB		

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER

DEP15545

PAGE 9

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCISIONAL ENVIOROR dhuck bownan 304-558-2157

DGI / Shires, Inc.

P. O. Box 1259 Blueffeld, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	E.Ó.B.	FREIGHTYTERMS
08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 1	0/10/0005		STEED IN CHINA
CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	O/13/2011 VIITY UOP CAT ITEMNUMB	00000000 0 1000000 0 1000 00. TO 000000 0000000000000000000000	:30PM
	AULA AOS NO LLEW HOWE	ER UNITPRIOR	AMOUNT
	STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTA OR CCOLING OR VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE	LLATION OF ANY HEATING PLANTS OR OTHER OF AND MATERIALS FOR O A CONTRACT WITH THE R WHICH BIDS WERE E 6, 2001.	
В.	"STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PROSERVED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SERVED BY A COMBINATION SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MARKET STE	FORGED, CAST, IMILARLY PROCESSED, OR N OF TWO OR MORE OF EL MADE BY THE OPEN CTRIC FURNACE,	
C.	"UNITED STATES" MEANS THE AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE UNITED STATES.	TERRITORY, CONTINENTA	
WRI	DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING TING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF DUCTS IF:	G DEPARTMENT MAY, IN FOREIGN STEEL	
A.	THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PROTOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO HUNDRED DCLLARS (\$2,500.00 GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES COST IS THE VALUE OF THE SELECT OF THE PROJECT OF	ERCENT (.1%) OF THE THOUSAND FIVE THOUSAND FIVE THOUSAND FIVE THOUSAND FIVE THOUSAND FIVE THOUSAND FIVE THE SECTION, THE	
В.	NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED	STEEL MATERIALS ARE	
SIGNATURE	see reverse side for teal	/S AND CONDITIONS EPHONE IONE	
TITLE TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTA	FEIN	304 3231991	10-13-11
WHEN RESPO	NIDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND AD	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
7717617116010	NDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND AD	DHESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for FORWARDER

DEP15545

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DCI / Shires, Inc.

P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

DATE PAINTED	TERI	VIS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		£ 0.8	FAEIGHT TERMS
08/25/20	THE PARTY OF THE P				And Himles 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE;	10/13/2	011	CONTRACTOR (CONTRACTOR (CONTRA	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	The second control of	лмоинт
LINE	.QυΑΝΠΙΤΥ	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITERICE	/(MOON)
		mans on other	ERWISE ARE	NOT REASC	NABLY	
1	QUANT	TTY OR OTH	ET CONTRACT	REQUIREM	ENTS.	
			1	- 1		
	א מטאויים אר	שמדו מאח מו	ES STEEL PR	ODUCTS IN	VIOLATION	1
3,	OF THIS S	ECTION MAY	A BE SUBJECT	TO GIATI	L PENALTIES	*
1	PURSUANT	TO WY CODE	SECTION 5A	-3-56,		1
	2 0110 01211			1		
RE	v. 10/01/01	1 1				
	(g)					
EX	HIBIT 7			l l		
		ATANTAA OT A	ss & steel I	N PUPLIC	WORKS	
DC	WESTIC WITH	TIMOM, GDAY	מטעגט אי טטרי	,		18
1	OJECTS	1		1		
710	ACCORDANCI	WITH WES	T VIRGINIA	CODE 5-19	-1 ET., SEQ.,	
1	A CITIEND AVOIDS	THE RODE CON	anguenton. F	SECONSTRO	CITON	
	mmm smmAtt 1	ME KITKING	DIDOMEMENT DE	(MAINIEN	ANCE OF	1
Nr.	DARGON AT TOT	I WILLIAM UH	M COST IS M	JKE TEMM	ו מואל טטט וטכק	}
1	TORN MITTER	de desire.	MLA MHERE	THE CUST	Or preen to	
MC	ORE THAN \$5	0,000 OR W	HERE MORE TH	TAN TO, OO	ONLY ALIMIN	IM
) sp	reel are re	QUIRED, TH	E STAIR MID	TN THE I	ONLY ALUMINUMITED STATES	
g ₁	LASS, OR ST	DEL PHODOC	MACUTHERY OF	EQUIDME	NT PURCHASEL	
1 1	A WDD'L'LTON'	TIEMS OF	PUBLIC WOR	KS SHALL	BE MADE OF	
1 4	TITA DIMMONAC	MINIM GIA	S OR STEEL	, UNLESS	THE COST OF	
1 176	איים דורים איי	TO TOTAL TH	DUN 550.000	OK LESS I	HAM LU, UUU	
P.	OUNDS OF ST	HEL ARE US	ED IN PUBLI	C WORKS F	PROJECTS.	
		1	1	- 1		
I F	OREIGN MADE	ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR S	TEEL PROL	OUCTS MAY BE	NY .
A	CCEPTED ONL	A IL MHE C	COST OF DOME	STIC EROL	OUCTS IS FOUL	TS
T	O BE UNREAS	ONABLE.	SUCH COST IS	TOE FOR	VABLE IF IT	E
	0% OR MORE	HIGHER THA	STIC ALUMIN	IM GIAGO	FOREIGN MAD	-
P	RODUCTS. I	PE GUDDITE	DIJUORA RO UP	ED IN A	SUBSTANTIAL	
1 +	VIDUCIS TO	ומ אסיבואוו ז	d DEFINED B	Y THE UN	TED STATES	1
1 7	EPARTMENT C	F LABOR. I	ECREIGN PROD	UCTS MAY	BE SOLLPTED	
	(' see	reverse side for ter	INS YND CONDITIO	ons	ATE
SIGNATURE	10			SOY 3	231996	10-11-11
TITUE	1 - do	FEIN SULAL	+4474		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 - TYRSL	dont	0 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DDDGGG IAI C	DACE ABOVE LAD	ELED VENDOR

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ; INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOOCE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for pronumer DEP15545

1.1

FACIONT TERMS

Addres Courendence Townshion of CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2<u>157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F,Q.8 TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA DATE PAINTED 08/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 VWQUNT CAT. NO. UNITIPALOE TEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE dNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN BRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. JF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING FFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 HXHIBIT 9 MOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO HURCHASING DIVISION. GEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDRINDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE GPENING DATE. EUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (1.4) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID BIGNATURE GEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 19444774



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGNUMBER DEP15545

PAGE

Address correspondencer o Actention Of CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 08/25/2011. BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM OID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 UNITPRICE AMOUNT REDMUN MATI UCP QUANTITY LINE OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL EIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. HE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE driginal bidding document shall also Adply to an THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT! ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: . DEP15545... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOILOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY FROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 .V.... NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

BEQUUMBER	<u></u>
DEP15545	

PAGE 13

PAGE 14

WOODERSTOOKERSTONDENCESTOVETEN TOWN CHESSES CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 STTH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTEO TERM	IS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT-TEÄMS
08/25/2011		ON THE DAY OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OW
BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2		O OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE (QUANTITY	VOP NO ITEM NUMBER	γνιτ έβιδε ΑΜόυντ
REPRESENTATIO ORAL DISCUSSI AND ANY STATE THEORMATION I	LEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT AND MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE ON HILD BETWEEN VENDOR'S PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING SUED IN WRITING AND ADDRESS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDED	MADE DURING ANY S REPRESENTATIVES NG. ONLY THE DED TO THE
talk	Su	signature
	Shires, Inc. . Box 1259	COMPANY
Bluefie	ld, WV.24701	DATE
REV. 11/96		
	NOTICE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
PURCHASI BUILDING 2019 WAS	NT OF ADMINISTRATION NG DIVISION 15 HINGTON STREET, EAST ON, WV 25305-0130	
THE BID SHOULTHE ENVELOPE	D CONTAIN THIS INFORMAT OR THE BID MAY NOT BE C	CION ON THE FACE OF CONSIDERED:
SEALED BID		
EUYER:	dB-53	
FFQ. NO.:	DEP15545	ND CONDITIONS
3 ONATURE	TELEPHOI	30432-31996 DATE 10-13-11
TVRTICENT I	54 194447Y	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

Request for **DEP15545**

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 7 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

	AS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FAEIGHT THINNS
08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2	011	BTD OI	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	ude M	ITEM NUMBER	UNITERIGE	:AMQUNT:
FID OPENING D	ATE: 10/	13/2011		
EID OPENING T	IME: 1:3	O PM		
PLEASE PROVID	E A PAX NUMB U REGARDING	BER IN CASE IT YOUR BID:	is necessary $323-303.7$	
VENDOR SHOULD	SUBMIT WITH ESS TO BE US DCI/\$h	A THEIR BID THE SED FOR PAYMENT ires, inc.	CURRENT PROCESSING:	
	P. O. B	ox 1259 WV 24701		ž.
ELEASE PRINT CONCERNING TH	IS QUOTE	e of person to		
¥1				
***** THIS	IS THE END	OF RFQ DEP155	45 ***** TOTAL:	<u>440, 188</u>
		*		
PIGNATURE /	9CE REVE	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	11.11.11	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	04 3231996 DATE	10-11-1
TITLE VECTOR OF	EIN SY I AL	14474		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN BESPONDING	TO PEO INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED VENDOR'

Squire's Creek Refuse & Portals DEP15545 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	DCI / Shires, Inc.
Address:	P. O. Box 1259
	Bluefield, WV 24701

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the noise appears to be unreasonable.

ITBM NO.	Qty	Linit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	- 33	No.		11	7
1.0	X200	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	34,000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	7,300
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2.100
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	22,900
5.1	2,315	LP	Sediment Control Barrier	6.5	15,047,50
5.2	7,500	SY	Rolled Brosion Control Products	3.40	25,500
5.3	7,000	EA	Stabilized Contruction Entrance	1750	35∞
6,0	8.6	AC	Revegetation	2550	21,930
7.1	1,070		8-Foot Grouted Ripmp Channel	65,75	70,352.50
7.2	145		6-Foot Diversion Channel (Vegetated)	20.00	29/29
8.0	26,000		Unclassified Excavation	4,75	123,500
9.1	7	EA	WevModified Mine Seal	9000	63,000
9.2	1	EA	Bat Gate Mino Scal	14,000	14,000
9.3	100	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	'38	38∞
9.4	748		12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	30.50	22,814
10.1	100	-	Seep Collector	55.30	5530
10.2	50		8-Inch Conveyance Pipa	39.70	1985
		-		KRIKIKISHIKASIMPE	
	124	100-100 174-1100-1	TOTAL		
			TOTAL		140,188
700	- Arithmetic	T. A. S.	WWw.passer		English Care Color

Part A: General Information

16

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an oligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: P. O. Box 1259 Address: City: Bluefield, Wynaa701 Zip Code: Phone: 3043233037 B-mail address: robert decb @ deish inc
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, have the express authority to certify that:
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259 Bluefield, WV 24701

Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Address Tolephone # 30	ident 13231996
Begin Date: 04.1999 Ending Date:	570
Name Address Name Position/Title VP-F Tolephone # 3.04	3231991
Begin Date: $04 - 1999$ Ending Date: $=$	570
Address To Box 12.59 Telephone # 3043	FINANCE Treasurer
Begin Date: 04-1999 Ending Date:	570
Name Toyce Shires Position/Title VP. Address Form 1259 Telephone # 3013	talmings tration
Begin Date: 04-1997 Ending Date:	

PACERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SiB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-0119'

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AMI. Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748,

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osure.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Agency			
REQ.P.O#	DEP	1.554	5

BID BOND

		ALL MEN BY THE			ned, DCI Shires, Inc.
-	_ of	Bluefield			, as Principal, and Erie Insurance Compan
-	of				ion organized and existing under the laws of the State of
PA_		and the second	office in the City of		, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
			penal sum of5		(\$ 5 %) for the payment of which
well and	truly to	be made, we Jointi	y and severally bind	l ourselves, our heirs	, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
					ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departm Re	ent of A	dministration a cer	tain bid or proposal	, attached hereto and ed mine proje	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ct known as the "Squires Creek"
					lle, WV (Preston County)
		HEREFORE,			
agreeme	(b) If so nd shall int create d effect.	ournish any other b ed by the acceptar It is expressly und	cepted and the Prin conds and insurance nce of said bid, then	e required by the bid this obligation shall I d that the liability of th	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full be Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impa waive no	tice of a	arrected by any ext ny such extension	tension of the time \	vithin which the Oblig	net the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
					their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
					s to be signed by their proper officers, this
13th	day of_	October	, 20 <u>11</u>		
:: <i>::</i>	· ·				
Principal	Cothora	ite Seal			DCI Shires, Inc.
* - 4	• •				(Name of Principal)
	g san				By talkel
*			9		(Must be President or Vice President)
					Robert Deeb, President
	٠				(Title)
Surety Co	orporate	Seal			Erie Insurance Company
	 F	<u>.</u> `-			(Name of Surety)
					JaMM)
					- July Marie De Marie

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

David Dwayne Walker individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, in a penalty not to exceed the sum of six hundred thousand dollars (\$600,000.00). And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSUR-ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof. The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIL INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed; "RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company. PROPERTY & IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and 1993 its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of Scptember, 2008, Terrence W. Cavanaugh FRIE, PA BYNA * EALEN President and Chief Executive Officer STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } COUNTY OF ERIE walaminin On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Μ. Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly P MONWE sworn, did depose and say; that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Scal of said MULYBUR corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such commission expires June 27, 2012 corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Notary Public Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

PROPERTY

EAIR

CERTIFICATE

I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Scal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company.

this 13th

day of Q

20 //

SF60 9/08

				-
		4	-	1
K	18.		PH	
	Gran	-	-1.	

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/13/2011

PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONL AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. TH CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER TH							TE HOLDER, THIS			
PO Bxox 1675 Bluefield, WV 24701						COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.				
						AFFORDING CO		NAIC #		
INSU	RED				INSURER A:	Eric Insurnace	Property and Casualty	26830		
DC	I Shir	es. Inc.			INSURER B:	Brickstreet Insu	rance Company	12372		
0 076, 305-	Box				INSURER C:					
Bh	ofield	I, WV 24701			INSURER D:					
					INSURER E:					
		AGE\$			//					
A	NY REERTA	DLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELC EQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION (IN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T ES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTH HE POLICIES DESCRIBED HI	ER DO EREIN	CUMENT WIT IS SUBJECT '	H RESPECT TO WHI	CH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY	BE ISSUED OR MAY		
NER		TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY	(MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	s		
7.00		GENERAL LIABILITY	042 8050021			07/30/2012	EACH OCCURENCE	\$1,000,000		
A	\Box	COMMERICAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Q43-8050031	07/30	/2011	07/30/2012	DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$1,000,000		
		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR					PREMISES (En pourrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000		
	l					i d	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY			
								51,000,000		
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000		
		POLICY PROJECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$1,000,000		
		Z,					,	\$		
A		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY OTUS YNS	Q07-5130436	07/01	/2011	07/01/2012	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Each Occurrence)	s1,000,000		
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
		MIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
		GARAGE LIABILITY					AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$		
	ш	MY AUTO					OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$		
					7.1 800 81		AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$		
Α	П	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	Q31-8070013	07/30	/2011	07/30/2012	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000,000		
A	\Box	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	QUANNIO	01100	0,2022	07/20/2012	AGGREGATE	\$5,000,000		
								\$		
		OEDUCTIBLE						\$		
		RETENTION \$0						5		
	_	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND					WC STATU. TO OTH.			
B		EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	6942315	01/12	2/2011	01/12/2012	TORY LIMITS ER	-500.000		
		ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECU- TIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$500,000		
		If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below					E.L. DISEASE • EA EMPLOYEE	\$500,000		
		The Control of the Co					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$500,000		
		OTHER .								
		INDIAN OF ORDER AND	I SA LEVALUADOS ADDED TO TO	IDODE	MENT / ODEO!	AL DEOVISIONS				
		ION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXOCUSIONS ADDED BY E	NDORSI	EMENT / SPECIA	AL PROVISIONS				
DEI	155	45 Squires Creek Portals & Refuse								
CE	RTIF	ICATE HOLDER			CANCELL					
Department of Environmental Protection Office of AML&R 60) 57th Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE INSURER AFFORDING COVERAGE WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.						
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
						(/18	/11/18/			
ACO	CORD 25 (2001/08) © ACORD CORPORATION 1988									

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contact between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

9	STATE OF West Virginia
(COUNTY OF Mercer, TO-WIT:
	state as follows: I am an employee of
7	(Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that DCT Shices TN: (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
7	The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
	By: Ltt
	Title: President
	Date: 10-13-11
•	Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13-th day of October.
	By Commission exploses 09 -21-2014 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA G. MEREDITH 518 PARKWAY BLUEFIELD, W 24701 BLUEFIELD, W 24701 RUBER SCHOOL SEAL (Notary Public)
and the second	AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
	THE BID. Rev March 2009

TO CP	2.2
REQ No. DET	
13545	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any lax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: _ Authorized Signature: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3 day of October My Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA G. MEREDITH 518 PARKWAY BLUEFIELD, WV 24701 My commission expires Baptember 21, 2014



TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3043233037

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15545

 PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DCI / Shires, Inc. P. O. Box 1259

FEIN

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bluefield, WV 24701 SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/21/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT ÇAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE OUANTITY. UÒP ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE "SQUIRREL CREEK PORTALS & REFUSE" PROJECT, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 09/14/2011 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/13/2011. NO OTHER CHANGES ************ 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REO DEP15\$45 ***** TOTAL: 440,188 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE